private offering, with Servicios Aeroportuarios Andinos S.A. (SAASA), a subsidiary of Andino 
Investment Holding S.A.A., serving as the co-originator. 

This bond issuance is part of the First Securitization Bond Program, which allows for a 
maximum outstanding amount of up to US$ 27,000,000.00 (Twenty-seven million and 
00/100 United States dollars). Among other securities, it is backed by a Joint Guarantee 
provided by Andino Investment Holding S.A.A. The funds raised from this issuance will be 
primarily allocated to CAPEX investments for ramp operations at the new terminal of Jorge